SEMC

Sleepy Eye Medical Center 2024 Charges for Top 25 Procedures

Minnesota law requires primary care clinics to annually post information about the 25 most frequent services
they provide that cost more than $25. The law requires clinics to post their charges, expected payment rate
from Medicare and Medicaid, and average amount paid by commercial insurance companies.

Attention: The amounts posted below DO NOT reflect the amount(s) each clinic patient will pay for the
services listed. For specific information about the amount you will owe for the services you receive, please
contact your insurance company by calling the number listed on your insurance card.

Morgan Clinic

Procedure Description

Established Patient Office Visit Level 1
Established Patient Office Visit Level 2
Established Patient Office Visit Level 3
Established Patient Office Visit Level 4

Well Child Visit Established Patient under 1yr
Preventive Visit Established Patient age 1-4
Preventive Visit Established Patient age 18-39
Preventive Visit Established Patient age 40-64

Preventive Visit Established Patient age 65 +
Avulsion of Nail Plate
Cyanocobalmine Inj with Administration
Destruction Warts up to 15
Covid Vaccine Admin
Flu Shot Vaccine & Admin
Flu Shot High Dose Vaccine & Admin
Hepatitis A Vaccine & Admin
Tetanus/Diphtheria/Pertussis Vaccine & Admin
Influenza A,B,RNA
Protime
Urinalysis
Urine Dip
Group A Strep
Basic Metabolic
CBC
Venipuncture
*Non-qualified visit/procedure

Clinic
Charge

$135.00
$189.00
$220.00
$295.00
$248.00
$273.00
$313.00
$336.00

$376.00
$379.00
$111.00
$292.00
$238.20
$29.00

$72.00

$216.00
$240.00
$78.00

$101.00
$117.00
$76.00

$131.00

$189.00
$164.00
$44.50

Average Commercial
Insurance Payment

$122.68
$155.04
$192.58
$261.21
$215.15
$235.10
$267.89
$287.15

$301.79
$313.32
$106.75
$253.72
$176.30
$29.00
$72.00
$196.29
$218.19
$71.36
$91.78
$106.32
$69.07
$119.05

$166.60
$142.51
$40.53

Medicare
Allowable
Payment Rate
$23.49
$55.97
$89.65
$126.38

*
*
*

*

$128.67
$115.01
$15.50
$114.76
$185.92
$29
$72.00
*
$71.09
$78.00
$4.29
$1.17
$2.25
$35.09

$8.46
$7.77
$8.83

Medicaid

Allowable
Payment Rate
$17.78
$42.67
$68.32
$96.26
$74.16
$78.74
$87.63
$92.96

$95.68
$85.52
$11.58
$85.27
$177.39
$29
$72.00
$15.74
$54.26
S78
$4.29
$3.17
$3.48
$35.09

$8.46
$7.77
$8.83



Sleepy Eye Medical Center Clinic 2024 Charges and top 25 procedures FAQ

The 2019 Minnesota Legislature enacted a law that requires clinics to report information about the 25 most
frequent services they provide that cost more than $25. The law requires clinics to post their starting charges,
expected payment rate from Medicare, Medicaid, and average amount paid by Commercial Insurance
companies.

The amounts posted do not reflect the amount individual patients or their health insurance plan will owe for the
services listed. For specific information about the amount you will owe for the services you receive, please
contact your insurance company.

Charges represent the standard amount Sleepy Eye Medical Center bills for any service. Most often, charges are
not the amount the clinic actually gets paid for the service. For most patients, clinics are paid at a level well
below these charges.

Patients covered by Commercial Health Insurance companies or a Medicare Advantage plan: Your health
insurance company has likely negotiated a discount or contracted rate for service. Your health insurance
company’s negotiated price might be higher or lower than the average commercial payment amount listed
above. To learn more about your health insurance company’s negotiated price or how much you will owe under
the terms of your specific health insurance policy, please contact your health insurance company by calling the
number listed your insurance card.

Rural Health Clinics are paid on an all-inclusive rate from Medicare and Medicare Advantage for medically
necessary evaluation and management visits. The all-inclusive rates are subject to maximum payment per visit is
and established by congress and updated annually based on the percentage change in the Medicare Economic
Index and subject to annual reconciliation.

Medicaid reimbursement to Rural Health Clinics based upon a rate determined by DHS.

When patients want to shop for medical services, they should contact their own insurance company to get
information about which costs will be covered by the insurance company and which will be the patient’s
responsibility.

For additional information, please contact the Business Office at 507-794-3691.




