

Sleepy Eye Medical Center 2024 Charges for Top 25 Procedures

Minnesota law requires primary care clinics to annually post information about the 25 most frequent services they provide that cost more than \$25. The law requires clinics to post their charges, expected payment rate from Medicare and Medicaid, and average amount paid by commercial insurance companies.

<u>Attention:</u> The amounts posted below DO NOT reflect the amount(s) each clinic patient will pay for the services listed. For specific information about the amount you will owe for the services you receive, please contact your insurance company by calling the number listed on your insurance card.

Morgan Clinic

Procedure Description	Clinic Charge	Average Commercial Insurance Payment	Medicare Allowable	Medicaid Allowable
			Payment Rate	Payment Rate
Established Patient Office Visit Level 1	\$135.00	\$122.68	\$23.49	\$17.78
Established Patient Office Visit Level 2	\$189.00	\$155.04	\$55.97	\$42.67
Established Patient Office Visit Level 3	\$220.00	\$192.58	\$89.65	\$68.32
Established Patient Office Visit Level 4	\$295.00	\$261.21	\$126.38	\$96.26
Well Child Visit Established Patient under 1yr	\$248.00	\$215.15	*	\$74.16
Preventive Visit Established Patient age 1-4	\$273.00	\$235.10	*	\$78.74
Preventive Visit Established Patient age 18-39	\$313.00	\$267.89	*	\$87.63
Preventive Visit Established Patient age 40-64	\$336.00	\$287.15	*	\$92.96
Preventive Visit Established Patient age 65 +	\$376.00	\$301.79	\$128.67	\$95.68
Avulsion of Nail Plate	\$379.00	\$313.32	\$115.01	\$85.52
Cyanocobalmine Inj with Administration	\$111.00	\$106.75	\$ 15.50	\$11.58
Destruction Warts up to 15	\$292.00	\$253.72	\$114.76	\$85.27
Covid Vaccine Admin	\$238.20	\$176.30	\$185.92	\$177.39
Flu Shot Vaccine & Admin	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$29	\$29
Flu Shot High Dose Vaccine & Admin	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
Hepatitis A Vaccine & Admin	\$216.00	\$196.29	*	\$15.74
Tetanus/Diphtheria/Pertussis Vaccine & Admin	\$240.00	\$218.19	\$71.09	\$54.26
Influenza A,B,RNA	\$78.00	\$71.36	\$78.00	\$78
Protime	\$101.00	\$91.78	\$4.29	\$4.29
Urinalysis	\$117.00	\$106.32	\$1.17	\$3.17
Urine Dip	\$76.00	\$69.07	\$2.25	\$3.48
Group A Strep	\$131.00	\$119.05	\$35.09	\$35.09
Basic Metabolic	\$189.00	\$166.60	\$8.46	\$8.46
CBC	\$164.00	\$142.51	\$7.77	\$7.77
Venipuncture	\$44.50	\$40.53	\$8.83	\$8.83

^{*}Non-qualified visit/procedure

Sleepy Eye Medical Center Clinic 2024 Charges and top 25 procedures FAQ

- The 2019 Minnesota Legislature enacted a law that requires clinics to report information about the 25 most frequent services they provide that cost more than \$25. The law requires clinics to post their starting charges, expected payment rate from Medicare, Medicaid, and average amount paid by Commercial Insurance companies.
- The amounts posted do not reflect the amount individual patients or their health insurance plan will owe for the services listed. For specific information about the amount you will owe for the services you receive, please contact your insurance company.
- Charges represent the standard amount Sleepy Eye Medical Center bills for any service. Most often, charges are
 not the amount the clinic actually gets paid for the service. For most patients, clinics are paid at a level well
 below these charges.
- Patients covered by Commercial Health Insurance companies or a Medicare Advantage plan: Your health insurance company has likely negotiated a discount or contracted rate for service. Your health insurance company's negotiated price might be higher or lower than the average commercial payment amount listed above. To learn more about your health insurance company's negotiated price or how much you will owe under the terms of your specific health insurance policy, please contact your health insurance company by calling the number listed your insurance card.
- Rural Health Clinics are paid on an all-inclusive rate from Medicare and Medicare Advantage for medically
 necessary evaluation and management visits. The all-inclusive rates are subject to maximum payment per visit is
 and established by congress and updated annually based on the percentage change in the Medicare Economic
 Index and subject to annual reconciliation.
- Medicaid reimbursement to Rural Health Clinics based upon a rate determined by DHS.
- When patients want to shop for medical services, they should contact their own insurance company to get information about which costs will be covered by the insurance company and which will be the patient's responsibility.
- For additional information, please contact the Business Office at 507-794-3691.